

## Olds Koinonia Christian School – Schedule of Fees 2024/2025

In August 2019 the Minister of Education made the Order School Fees Regulation. As a result, there are no basic school fees for 2024/2025

The Division has been directed through Ministerial Order to

- Cease charging fees or costs for textbooks, workbooks, photocopying, printing or paper supplies.
- Only charge amounts to cover projected costs of providing for the subject matter of the charge.
- Post each school's approved fee schedule on the school's website.

The following fee schedule, which has been approved by the Board of Education, was developed by estimating the maximum potential costs.

| ACTUAL COSTS AND FEES MAY BE LESS.  |             |  |
|---|-------------|--|
|   | Maximum     |  |
|   | Fee         |  |
| Activity Fees / Field Trip Fees   |             |  |
| CO-ED Phys Ed 20 & 30 Activity Fee per semester                                     | \$ 50.00    |  |
| Field Trips - Grade 1-4   | \$ 100.00   |  |
| Field Trips - Grade 5-8   | \$ 500.00   |  |
| Field Trips - Grade 9-12  | \$ 1,000.00 |  |
| Field Trips - Kindergarten  | \$ 75.00    |  |
| Junior High Getaway - Grades 7-8  | \$ 45.00    |  |
| Phys Ed 10 - Off campus activity Fee  | \$ 65.00    |  |
| Senior High Retreat - Grades 10 -12   | \$ 95.00    |  |
| Swimming - ECS  | \$ 80.00    |  |
| Swimming - Elementary   | \$ 80.00    |  |
|   |             |  |
| Alternative Program Fees  |             |  |
| OKCS Society - 1st Student per family   | \$ 1,050.00 |  |
| OKCS Society - 2nd Student per family   | \$ 725.00   |  |
| OKCS Society - 3rd Student per family   | \$ 375.00   |  |
| OKCS Society - Graduation Fee   | \$ 225.00   |  |
|   |             |  |
| Extracurricular Fees  |             |  |
| 2 Day Skiing Trip (include all costs, rental, helmet, lessons, travel & lift ticket |             |  |
| combined)   | \$ 550.00   |  |
| Basketball (includes travel, if applicable, provincials and tournaments)            | \$ 565.00   |  |
| Basketball Uniform Uniform Replacement  | \$ 150.00   |  |
| Cross Country Zones/Provincials   | \$ 80.00    |  |
| Elementary Track and Field (includes travel)  | \$ 15.00    |  |
| Golf Zones/Provincials  | \$ 250.00   |  |
| Jr High Badminton fees  | \$ 60.00    |  |
| Sr High Badminton Fees  | \$ 140.00   |  |
| Sr high Handball  | \$ 200.00   |  |
| Track & Field (excluding travel costs)  | \$ 85.00    |  |
| Volleyball (includes travel, if applicable, provincials and tournaments)            | \$ 425.00   |  |
| Volleyball Uniform Replacement  | \$ 100.00   |  |
|   |             |  |



|          |  |                         | Maximum          |            |
|----------|--|-------------------------|------------------|------------|
| Fees for | Optional Courses   |                         | Fee              |            |
|          | Art 10/20/30 -   | \$                      | 11.00            | per credit |
|          | CTS - Computer Science   | \$                      | 11.00            | per credit |
|          | CTS - Forensic Science   | \$                      | 11.00            | per credit |
|          | CTS - Home Ec  | \$                      | 11.00            | per credit |
|          | CTS - Sr High Options  | \$                      | 11.00            | per credit |
|          | CTS- Animation   | \$                      | 11.00            | per credit |
|          | Dual Credit - Cost for textbook(s) and materials determined by post- |                         | TBD by Post-     |            |
|          | secondary institution  |                         | secondary school |            |
|          | Gr. 7-9 Option Fee   | \$                      | 20.00            |            |
| Non-Cu   | rricular Goods and Services  |                         |                  |            |
|          | Kindergarten yearbook  | \$                      | 35.00            |            |
|          | Lock rental  | \$                      | 10.00            |            |
|          | P.E. Uniform - Full Set  | \$                      | 50.00            |            |
|          | P.E. Uniform - T-Shirt   | \$                      | 20.00            |            |
|          | P.E. Uniform- Shorts   | \$                      | 30.00            |            |
|          | Yearbooks  | \$                      | 30.00            |            |
| Other F  | <br>2es  |                         |                  |            |
|          | Caution Fees/Refundable Deposits/Damage/Lost Fees                    | Actual/Replacement cost |                  |            |